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DUTY FREE SHOPS

982.  SHRI SADASHIV  LOKHANDE:

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the duty free shops running at different airports in the country as on date, airport-wise;

(b) the item-wise duty relaxed at such shops during the last three years, airport-wise;

(c) whether the Government have received complaints from Public representatives regarding non-exemptions of duty on products bought from duty free shops running at airports in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI JAYANT SINHA)

(a) & (b) Information is being collected and will be submitted shortly.

(c) No.

(d) Not applicable.
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